

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 35548-35554/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03/09/2015 in WPC No. 153/2013 03/09/2015 in WPC No. 4932/2012
03/09/2015 in WPC No. 5418/2012 03/09/2015 in WPC No. 6286/2013
03/09/2015 in WPC No. 5620/2012 03/09/2015 in WPC No. 8040/2012
03/09/2015 in WPC No. 520/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. J. SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Special leave petitions arising out of
Diary Nos. 40495, 40494, 40493, 40498, 40491, 40496
and 40497 of 2015 along with SLP(C) Nos. 35548-35554
of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]
Court Master